

*

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
5637/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015
in CRLA No. 1274/2014,19/11/2014 in CRRA No. 136/2014 passed by
the High Court Of Bombay)

ASHOK CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Samanya D. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday, the 24th April, 2015
at the request of Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior
counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.04.13
17:14:35 IST

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENU DIWAN)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER