

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....of 2015
CRLMP No(s). 5637/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015
in CRLA No. 1274/2014,19/11/2014 in CRRA No. 136/2014 passed by
the High Court Of Bombay)

ASHOK CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 5637/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ahhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(SG)
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv. accepts
notice on behalf of State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate-on-record for

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

the petitioner undertakes to serve respondent no. 2, CBI.

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.07.14

12:57:45 IST

Reason:

List the matter on Tuesday, the 21st July, 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER