

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5641-5642/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2014 in CRRA No. 136/2014 04-03-2015 in CRLA No. 1274/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ASHOK CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing on 13th March, 2018 on the top of the Board subject to overnight part heard matter.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Special Case No.42 of 2012 (RC.6(A)/2011), CBI, ACB, Mumbai versus Ashok Chavan, pending before Special Judge for CBI Cases, Mumbai, shall remain stayed.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER