

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s). 5641-5642/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2014 in CRRA No. 136/2014 04-03-2015 in CRLA No. 1274/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASHOK CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([LIST ON 13.03.2018 ON THE TOP OF THE BOARD SUBJECT TO OVERNIGHT PART HEARD])

Date : 13-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sajan Poovaya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List immediately after summer vacation.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER