

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5641-5642/2015

ASHOK CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL. APPEAL NOS. 646 & 1080 OF 2018 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

CrI.A. No. 646/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 106572/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CrI.A. No. 1080/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 106572/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Ms Roohina Dua, Adv.  
Mr Cheitanya Madan, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 in CrI.A. No.646 and 1080 of 2018 are duly served/represented.

Item no.23

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 in Cr1.A. No. 1080/2018 submitted that vakalatnama will be filed within two weeks time. Be filed immediately. He further submits that copy of the petition has not been served. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve copy of the petition within one weeks time.

Original records have been received from the High Court.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court in terms of Order XXII Rule 6 of Supreme Court Rules, 2013 read with Chapter XIII Clause 47 of Supreme Court Practice and Procedure, 2017.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar