

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2753-2754/2024

ASHOK CHAVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 646/2018 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1080/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 113604/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 24-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.a. Haseeb, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next Tuesday i.e. on 1st October, 2024 at 2 p.m.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)