

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2753-2754/2024

ASHOK CHAVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 646/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 87019/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Crl.A. No. 1080/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 113604/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 10-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G. (not present)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.a. Haseeb, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available, list the matters on 08.10.2025.

**(SWETA BALODI)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**